
PANAGA SCHOOL ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026

PUPIL DAYS CPD, TEACHER
PREPARATION DAYS

PUBLIC HOLIDAY *Are
subject to change SCHOOL HOLIDAY

2025 Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri
AUGUST 18 19 20 21 22

25 26 27 28 29
SEPTEMBER 1 2 3 4 * 5

8 9 10 11 12
15 16 17 18 19
22 23 24 25 26

OCTOBER 29 30 1 2 3
6 7 8 9 10
13 14 15 16 17
20 21 22 23 24

NOVEMBER 27 28 29 30 31
3 4 5 6 7
10 11 12 13 14
17 18 19 20 21
24 25 26 27 28

DECEMBER 1 2 3 4 5
8 9 10 11 12
15 16 17 18 19

2026 22 23 24 25 26
JANUARY 29 30 31 1 2

5 6 7 8 9
12 13 14 15 * 16
19 20 21 22 23
26 27 28 29 30

FEBRUARY 2 3 4 5 6
9 10 11 12 13
16 17 18 * 19 20
23 24 25 26 27

MARCH 2 3 4 5 6
9 10 11 12 13
16 17 18 19 * 20
* 23 * 24 25 26 27

APRIL 30 31 1 2 3
6 7 8 9 10
13 14 15 16 17
20 21 22 23 24

MAY 27 28 29 30 1
4 5 6 7 8
11 12 13 14 15
18 19 20 21 22
25 26 * 27 28 29

JUNE 1 2 3 4 5
8 9 10 11 12
15 16 * 17 18 19
22 23 24 25 26

JULY 29 30 1 2 3
6 7 8 9 10
13 14 15 16 17
20 21 22 23 24

AUGUST 27 28 29 30 31
3 4 5 6 7
10 11 12 13 14
17 18 19 20 21



2025 - 2026 TERM DATES

TERM 1

New Staff Induction: Tuesday 19th August 2025 and Wednesday 20th August 2025
Staff Inset Days: Thursday 21st August 2025 - Monday 25th August 2025
New Student Induction: Friday 22nd August 2025

School Starts: Tuesday 26th August 2025 - Friday 17th October 2025
Mid-term break: Monday 20th October 2025 - Friday 24th October 2025

Monday 27th October 2025 - Friday 12th December 2025
Term 1 Holiday: Saturday 13th December 2025 - Sunday 4th January 2026

TERM 2

New Student Induction & Staff Inset: Monday 5th January 2026

School Starts: Tuesday 6th January 2026 - Friday 13th February 2026
Mid-term break: Monday 16th February 2026 - Monday 23rd February 2026

Tuesday 24th February 2026 - Thursday 19th March 2026
Term 2 Holiday: Friday 20th March 2026 - Sunday 5th April 2026

TERM 3

School Starts: Monday 6th April 2026 - Friday 22nd May 2026
Mid-term break: Monday 25th May 2026 - Monday 1st June 2026

Tuesday 2nd June 2026 - Friday 3rd July 2026
School Holiday Starts: Saturday 4th July 2026

Special Holiday – *Tuesday 23rd September 2025 - Brunei Teacher’s Day

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Date Day Occasion

* 5th September * Friday * Prophet Muhammad’s (SAW)
Birthday

25th December 2025 Thursday Christmas Day 2025

1st January 2026 Thursday New Year’s Day 2026

* 16th January 2026 * Friday * Isra’ and Mi’raj

17th February 2026 Tuesday Chinese New Year

* 19th February 2026 * Thursday * First Day of Ramadhan

23rd February 2026 Monday Brunei National Day

* 7th March 2026 * Saturday * Nuzul Al-Quran

* 20th-24th March 2026 * Friday - Tuesday * Hari Raya Aidilfitri

* 27th May 2026 * Wednesday * Hari Raya Aidil Adha

31st May 2026 Sunday Brunei Armed Forces Day

* 17th June 2026 * Wednesday * Islamic New Year 1448

15th July 2026 Wednesday HM’s Birthday
*Date is not fixed

All holiday dates can change at short notice, if we are directed to do so by the Ministry of Education.


